LM129/LM329
1
129329fc
 TYPICAL APPLICATION
 DESCRIPTION
6.9V Precision
Voltage Reference
The LM129 temperature compensated 6.9V Zener refer-

Storage Temperature Range ................... –65°C to 150°C
(Note 1)
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LM129AH#PBF LM129AH#TRPBF LM129AH 2-Lead Plastic TO-46 Metal Can –55°C to 125°C
LM129BH#PBF LM129BH#TRPBF LM129BH 2-Lead Plastic TO-46 Metal Can –55°C to 125°C
LM129CH#PBF LM129CH#TRPBF LM129CH 2-Lead Plastic TO-46 Metal Can –55°C to 125°C
LM329AH#PBF LM329AH#TRPBF LM329AH 2-Lead Plastic TO-46 Metal Can 0°C to 70°C
LM329BH#PBF LM329BH#TRPBF LM329BH 2-Lead Plastic TO-46 Metal Can 0°C to 70°C
LM329CH#PBF LM329CH#TRPBF LM329CH 2-Lead Plastic TO-46 Metal Can 0°C to 70°C
LM329DH#PBF LM329DH#TRPBF LM329DH 2-Lead Plastic TO-46 Metal Can 0°C to 70°C
LM329AZ#PBF LM329AZ#TRPBF LM329AZ 3-Lead Plastic TO-92 0°C to 70°C
LM329BZ#PBF LM329BZ#TRPBF LM329BZ 3-Lead Plastic TO-92 0°C to 70°C
LM329CZ#PBF LM329CZ#TRPBF LM329CZ 3-Lead Plastic TO-92 0°C to 70°C
LM329DZ#PBF LM329DZ#TRPBF LM329DZ 3-Lead Plastic TO-92 0°C to 70°C
Contact LTC Marketing for availability of LM329AZ, LM329CZ and LM329DZ.
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specifi ed with wider operating temperature ranges.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on non-standard lead based fi nish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/